ALCONA TOWNSHIP BOARD MINUTES April 12, 2022

The Alcona Township regular board meeting was called to order with the Pledge of Allegiance to the flag.

Roll call: Present: Supervisor Marlena MacNeill, Clerk Dawn LaLonde, Treasurer Tina Gauthier and Trustee Jim Bouchard. Absent/Deceased Jim Mead.

Supervisor MacNeill asked for a moment of silence in remembrance of Trustee Jim Mead. Jim will be missed as he was an integral part of the board since 2007. Jim will be missed by the entire board and community he lived in.

Quintin Meek, insurance representative from Lappan Agency, gave an informative presentation concerning the townships insurance plans as well as grant opportunities available. The board decided to add Cyber Insurance to the townships policy.

Jesse Campbell, Managing Director of the Alcona County Road Commission updated the board on upcoming road projects.

Motion by Gauthier, seconded by Bouchard, to approve the minutes from the March 8, 2022 meeting. Passed All in Favor.

Motion by LaLonde, seconded by Bouchard, to accept the treasurer's report as presented. PASSED All in Favor.

Motion by Bouchard, seconded by MacNeill, to pay bills as presented. PASSED All in Favor.

Clerk LaLonde will order flags for the veteran's graves. The Alcona County Veterans Affairs will reimburse the township for this once receipts are provided to them.

Fire Department, Zoning Administrator, and Assessor reports were received and filed.

Supervisor MacNeill signed the contract for spraying gypsy moths in the special assessment district at a cost of \$87.50 an acre.

Motion by Gauthier, seconded by Bouchard, to accept Stouts Lawn Service adjusted prices for the 2022 mowing season. PASSED All in Favor.

Motion by LaLonde, seconded by Gauthier, to advertise for the vacated Trustee Position. PASSED All in Favor.

The DNR plans to dredge the mouth of Black River in May.

The township plans to include a newsletter in the summer taxes. Information needs to be forwarded to Supervisor MacNeill by May 15th.

Meeting adjourned at 7:51 Respectfully Submitted,

Dawn LaLonde
Alcona Township Clerk